
2920 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 106 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $100,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Cil'il Engineering-
SH 6: Crush and stockpile sealing chip: supply and screen sealing chip and 

concrete aggregate: Boulder Creek, Haast and Burke Flat 
Massey Road-Roscommon Road expressway: crematorium access road 

SH I: Shape correction by lime stabilisation: Larmers Road to Fryers Road 

SH 2 and 35: Supply and delivery of II 000 m] crushed basecourse metal: 
Opotiki area 

RNZAF Base Ohakea: Avtur fuel installation: mechanical and electrical work 

SH I: Robinsons bridge, Sturges Road: shape correction by lime stabilisation 

Building-
Melville High School: library additions 

NZPO: Napier Chief Post Office: exterior renovation 

GOAB: Charles Fergusson Building Annexe: subdivision Fifth Floor 

Clyde Power Station, windows, Stage II 

Department of Education: Te Aute College, Meeting House 

Burnham Camp B Block: 800 man mess alterations 

The Hub Building, Aurburn Street, Takapuna: subdivision 

Taranaki Polytechnic: Library/Classroom Block 

Rotorua Courthouse. Stage II 

Successful Tenderer 

G. E. Williams Crushed Metal Ltd., 3 
tenders ($110,700-$165,400) 

Reliable Roads Ltd., 6 tenders ($129,032-
$153,626) 

McBreen Jenkins Construction Ltd., 2 
tenders ($140,067-$160,597) 

J. Swap Contractors Ltd., 3 tenders 
($199,900-$246,570) 

Acme Engineering Ltd., 9 tenders 
($286,036-$569,172) 

United Carriers Ltd., 6 tenders ($301,808-
$391,221) 

Santner Construction Ltd., 3 tenders 
($102,762-$119,300) 

Gunac Hawke's Bay (1968) Ltd., 2 tend­
ers ($189,000-$208,594) 

K. G. Blatherwick Ltd., 5 tenders 
($214,244-$241,768) 

Lyte Aluminium, 4 tenders ($222.111-
$274,246) 

Hulena Bros Ltd., 3 tenders ($222,620-
$298,666) 

W. Williamson Construction Co. Ltd., 2 
tenders ($269,037-$302, 969) 

Cunic Systems Auckland, 8 tenders 
($619, 108-$744,154) 

Ebert Bros Construction Ltd., 9 tenders 
($1,024,714-$1,245,221 ) 

Hawkins Construction Ltd. Negotiated 
tender 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

110,700.00 

129,032.00 

140,067.40 

199,900.00 

295,169.00 

301,808.50 

102,762.00 

189,000.00 

214,244.00 

222,111.00 

222,620.00 

269,037.00 

635,490.00 

1,024,714.00 

1,254,682.00 

T. G. SHADWELL, Commissioner of Works. 

2 

Notice by Commerce Commission of Clearances of Merger and Takeover Proposals 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Commerce Commission has given clearance to the following merger and takeover proposals in terms of 
section 66 (3) (a) or section 67 (3) (a) of the Commerce Act 1986. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of sections 66 (I) or 67 (I) 

of the Commerce Act 1986 
AMP Financial Corporation (NZ) Ltd. 

Todd Motors Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of July 1986. 

Proposal Date of Clearance 

AMP Financial Corporation (NZ) Ltd. may acquire 24 June 1986 
50 percent of the ordinary shares in Farmers 
Credit Corporation Ltd. 

Todcars Ltd. a wholly owned subsidiary of Todd 24 June 1986 
Motors Ltd. may acquire from "Kirk Motors" 
L.M.V.D .. a division of Todd Bros. Ltd. the 
assets (excluding land and buildings) employed 
in connection with its motor vehicle retailing 
trading activities 

Commission 
Reference 

AUT/MT-A2/1 

AUT/MT-TI/I 

D. J. KERR, for Commerce Commission. 


