Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$100,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Civil Engineering—		
SH 6: Crush and stockpile sealing chip: supply and screen sealing chip and concrete aggregate: Boulder Creek, Haast and Burke Flat	tenders (\$110,700-\$165,400)	110,700.00
Massey Road-Roscommon Road expressway: crematorium access road	Reliable Roads Ltd., 6 tenders (\$129,032- \$153,626)	129,032.00
SH 1: Shape correction by lime stabilisation: Larmers Road to Fryers Road	McBreen Jenkins Construction Ltd., 2 tenders (\$140,067-\$160,597)	140,067.40
SH 2 and 35: Supply and delivery of 11 000 m³ crushed basecourse metal: Opotiki area		199,900.00
RNŽAF Base Ohakea: Avtur fuel installation: mechanical and electrical work	Acme Engineering Ltd., 9 tenders (\$286,036-\$569,172)	295,169.00
SH 1: Robinsons bridge, Sturges Road: shape correction by lime stabilisation	United Carriers Ltd., 6 tenders (\$301,808–\$391,221)	301,808.50
Building—		
Melville High School: library additions	Santner Construction Ltd., 3 tenders (\$102,762-\$119,300)	102,762.00
NZPO: Napier Chief Post Office: exterior renovation	Gunac Hawke's Bay (1968) Ltd., 2 tenders (\$189,000-\$208,594)	189,000.00
GOAB: Charles Fergusson Building Annexe: subdivision Fifth Floor	K. G. Blatherwick Ltd., 5 tenders (\$214,244-\$241,768)	214,244.00
Clyde Power Station, windows, Stage II	Lyte Aluminium, 4 tenders (\$222,111– \$274,246)	222,111.00
Department of Education: Te Aute College, Meeting House	Hulena Bros Ltd., 3 tenders (\$222,620- \$298,666)	222,620.00
Burnham Camp B Block: 800 man mess alterations	W. Williamson Construction Co. Ltd., 2 tenders (\$269,037-\$302, 969)	269,037.00
The Hub Building, Aurburn Street, Takapuna: subdivision	Cunic Systems Auckland, 8 tenders (\$619,108-\$744,154)	635,490.00
Taranaki Polytechnic: Library/Classroom Block	Ebert Bros Construction Ltd., 9 tenders (\$1,024,714-\$1,245,221)	1,024,714.00
Rotorua Courthouse, Stage II	Hawkins Construction Ltd. Negotiated tender	1,254,682.00
T. G. SHADWELL, Commissioner of Works.		

Notice by Commerce Commission of Clearances of Merger and Takeover Proposals

NOTICE is hereby given that the Commerce Commission has given clearance to the following merger and takeover proposals in terms of section 66 (3) (a) or section 67 (3) (a) of the Commerce Act 1986.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of sections 66 (1) or 67 (1) of the Commerce Act 1986	Proposal	Date of Clearance	Commission Reference
AMP Financial Corporation (NZ) Ltd.	AMP Financial Corporation (NZ) Ltd. may acquire 50 percent of the ordinary shares in Farmers Credit Corporation Ltd.	24 June 1986	AUT/MT-A2/1
Todd Motors Ltd.	Todcars Ltd. a wholly owned subsidiary of Todd Motors Ltd. may acquire from "Kirk Motors" L.M.V.D., a division of Todd Bros. Ltd. the assets (excluding land and buildings) employed in connection with its motor vehicle retailing trading activities	24 June 1986	AUT/MT-T1/1

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of July 1986.

 $\ensuremath{\text{D. J. KERR}}$  , for Commerce Commission.

3